FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION	HEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0951-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	08-29-20	101 ILY	13072.0509
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of		the attached original of	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1018269	2. Name and address of receiving	
John Charles Worthington and Allan	Reginald Peters	Charles Worth	hington Hair &
	8.250)	Name: Beauty Compar	ny Limited
	0.250)	Internal Address:	
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 7 Percy Street	· · ·
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City: London, W1P 9FB	State: <u>UK</u> ZIP:
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other <u>United Kingdom Partnership</u>		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
Additional Harries(s) of conveying party(les)	THES WE NO	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐] Merger	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☑ Other <u>United Kingdom Limits</u>	ited Company
○ Other <u>Confirmatory Trademark</u> .	Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United	l States, a domestic
Execution Date: August 20, 2001		designation is (Designations must be a separate docur	Mary Yes □ N
Exception Date. Tragast 20, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)	⊠ Yes □ N
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):		470-A8
		D. Tradesand, Desister	-4: NI- (-)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra	ition No.(s)
		2,213,203	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
		6. Total number of applications and	1
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	·	registrations involved:	
concerning document should be main	ou.		
Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:		7. Total ree (37 ST 17 3.41)	970.00
		☑ Enclosed	
Jenkens & Gilchrist Parker Chapin LLP			
		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: _The Chrysler Buildi	nσ	8. Deposit account number:	
The emyster bund	A18		
405 Lexington Avenue		500-672	
City: New York State	e: NY ZIP: 10174		
		JSE THIS SPACE	
08/28/2001 DBYRNE 00000183 2213203			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.		1	
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing information	ition is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy
of the original document.	/ //	n / [
Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.	- (<i>X</i> -		August 23, 2001
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	Date
Tota	al number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADE	M ARK

REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0098

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POST REGISTRATION DIVISION

Registrant Charles Worthington Hair & Beauty Company Limited :

Address 7 Percy Street

London W1P 9FB United Kingdom

Registration No. 2,213,203

Mark CHARLES WORTHINGTON LONDON and design

BOX POST REG/NO FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned, on behalf of registrant, hereby appoints JENKENS & GILCHRIST PARKER CHAPIN, LLP whose postal address is The Chrysler Building, 405 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10174, as registrant's representative, upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

> CHARLES WORTHINGTON HAIR & BEAUTY COMPANY LIMITED

Signature

John Charles Worthington

Print or Type Name

Print or Type Title

Date

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the UK partnership, consisting of John Charles Worthington and Allan Reginald Peters, duly organized and registered under the laws of United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the named owner of the US Trademark Registration No. 2,213,203 for the mark CHARLES WORTHINGTON LONDON and design (hereinafter, the "Trademark"),

WHEREAS, Charles Worthington Hair & Beauty Company Limited, a limited company duly organized and registered under the laws of the United Kingdom, has previously acquired all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark, including the goodwill associated with the Trademark and all causes of action for past, present and future infringements of the Trademark and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm and record this assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the past receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirms sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and all causes of action for past, present and future infringements of the Trademark and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom, in the United States of America and is territories and possessions.

The Assignor expressly agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver such documents and other instruments as may be further requested by the Assignee to evidence or effectuate the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of the Trademark to the Assignee.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all counterparts hereof shall together constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of August 20, 2001.

By: _________
Name: John Charles Worthington

Title: Partner

Name: Allan Reginald Peters

Title: Partner

NEWYORK 735572v1 13072-0500 07/25/01

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0100

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Charles Worthington London and design	2,213,203	December 22, 1998

NEWYORK 735572v1 13072-0500 07/25/01

RECORDED: 08/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0101